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FY15 FY16

Pre-tax 
result

Net
result

Pre-tax 
result

Net 
result

Non-Life 907 636 471 381

Life 343 235 379 263

Banking 
business

6 5 7 6

Other -298 -298 -150 -116

Consolidated
profit

958 579 706 535

Group profit 272 330

FY15 FY16

Pre-tax 
result

Net
result

Pre-tax 
result

Net 
result

Non-Life 813 578 365 310

Life 344 237 357 250

Other -114 -78 -41 -32

Consolidated
profit

1,044 738 681 527

Group profit 711 497
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a Current basis of consolidation

Operating figures

Premiumsby company FY15 FY16

UnipolSai S.p.A. a 7,084 6,960

Othercompanies 250 258

UnipolSai Group 7,334 7,218

Premiumsby company FY15 FY16

UnipolSai Group 7,334 7,218

Linear 145 150

UniSalute 301 337

Arca 103 104

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario 7,883 7,809

-0.9%

-3.9%

+2.8%

7,809

4,423 4,252

7,883

3,459 3,558

MV

Non-MV

56%

8%
6%

16%

Accident& Health

Property

General TPL

MV

Other

7,334 7,218

Non-MV

MV

-1.6%

-4.0%

+1.8%

58%

9%
7%

Property

Accident& Health

Other

MV

General TPL

cv
cv

16%

14%

54%

9%
6%

FY16FY15

4,254 4,083

3,080 3,135

9%
7%

15%

12%

57%



Combined ratio net of reinsurance: operating expenses/earned premiums after reinsurance + claims charges/earned premiums after reinsurance

Combined Ratio
direct business

Combined Ratio
direct business

95.6%93.9% 96.5%94.6%

Loss Ratio

FY15

Expense Ratio

FY16

27.3% 27.5%

66.6% 68.1% Loss Ratio

Expense Ratio

FY16FY15

28.2% 28.5%

66.4% 68.0%



a Operating expenses / written premiums from direct business (before reinsurance)
b Claims charges / earned premiums from direct business (before reinsurance)

c Passive claims frequency (incurred + late claims reported during the year)

Operating figures, current basis of consolidation

MV TPL CombinedRatio FY15 FY16

Direct business 93.8% 99.9%

Expenseratio a 23.5% 22.7%

commissions/premiums 13.3% 14.0%

otheroperating
expenses/premiums

10.2% 8.8%

Lossratio b (incl. OTI) 70.3% 77.2%

Other MV TPL indicators Var. vs FY15

Total portfolio +1.2%

retail +1.0%

fleets +5.6%

Portfolio averagepremium -4.8%

No. of claimsreported
(followed-up passive claims)

+3.0%

Frequencyc +0.02 p.p.
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Aggregate operating figures (Unisalute+ Linear + ArcaAssicurazioni)

FY15 FY16 D %

Premium income 549 591 +7.8%

MV 169 169 +0.1%

Accident& Health 340 378 +11.2%

Other 40 45 +10.9%

CoRdirectbusiness 88.8% 86.2% -2.5 p.p.

Expenseratio 19.7% 17.8% -1.8 p.p.

Lossratio (incl. OTI) 69.1% 68.4% -0.7 p.p.

IAS net result 66 73 +12.0%
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a Pro-forma figures incl. Liguria Vita

Operating figures

Incomeby company FY15 FY16

UnipolSai Group 6,648 5,279

Arca Vita + AVI 1,943 1,718

Othercompanies 3 0

Unipol Gruppo Finanziario 8,593 6,997

Incomeby company FY15 FY16

UnipolSai S.p.A.a 3,441 3,042

Popolare Vita + Lawr. Life 3,043 2,130

Othercompanies 164 107

UnipolSai Group 6,648 5,279

5%

17%

71%

7%

Capitalization

Pension funds

Unit linked

Traditional

6%

10%

20%

64%

Capitalization

Pension funds

Unit linked

Traditional

3,512
3,036

FY15 FY16

-18.6%

6,997
8,593

FY16FY15

-20.6%

5,279
6,648



Operating figures

FY16

FY15

averageminimum guaranteedyield

averagesegregatedaccounts yield

FY15

FY16

averageminimum guaranteedyield

averagesegregatedaccounts yield

1.6%

1.6% 1.5%

1.5%

3.4%

1.8%

3.2%

1.6%

3.4%

1.9%

3.3%

1.8%




